Certificate of Conformity
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 by UK legislation
(UK SI 2016 No. 1091)
Registration No.: AT18230EC200982-M1
Report No.: 18230EC20098201-M1
Applicant : Annex Products Pty Ltd
Level 3, Suite 6A 299 Toorak Rd, South Yarra, VIC 3141
Australia
Product : 30W USB-C PD ADAPTOR
Identification : Model No. : QL-4881-15
Trade Mark :
Rating : INPUT: 100- 240V~ 50/ 60Hz 0.8A‘
OUTPUT: PD: 5.0V 3.0A(15.0W),
9.0V 3.0A(27.0W),
12.0V 2.5A(30.0W),
15.0V 2.0A(30.0W),
20.0V 1.5A(30.0W)
PPS:
5.0V-11.0V 2.75A(30.0W
MAX)
TOTAL OUTPUT: 30.0W MAX
Test Standards : BS EN 55032: 2015+A11: 2020
BS EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019
BS EN 61000-3-3: 2013+A1: 2019
BS EN 55035: 2017+A11: 2020
The certificate AT18230EC200982-M1 supersedes the certificate
AT18230EC200982 which is withdrawn.
The certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the
above-mentioned product. Technical report and documentation are at the
applicant’s disposal. This is to certify that the tested sample is in conformity with
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 by UK legislation (UK SI 2016 No.
1091). The certificate of conformity does not imply assessment of the production
and does not permit the use of Lab’s logo. The applicant is authorized to use this
certificate in connection with UK Declaration of Conformity.
Certified by
Jun. 30, 2022
Date KingKong Jin
The UKCA mark may only be used if all relevant and
effective UK Regulations are complied with
Shenzhen Anbotek Compliance Laboratory Limited
1/F, Building D, Sogood Science and Technology Park, Sanwei community,
Hangcheng Street, Bao'an Distr ict, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China.518128
Tel: (86)755-26066440 Fax: (86)755-26014772